ORIGINAL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200800698-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
XIZENG	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
S				
	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 区No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:				
■ Assignment	ge of Name Security Agreement Joint			
Other				
Execution Date(s): 10/15/2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	cation, execution date of the application is:			
	led: 10/15/2008			
	nt No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager	Enclosed			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	Deposit Account Number: 08-2025			
Statement and signature.	o: Deposit Account Number: 00-2020			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	0 11 (10° 1			
Carol G. Mintz Name of Person Signing S	9. Ment 2 10/17/2008			
\mathcal{E}				
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 2				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				
Page 1 of 1				

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

PATENT REEL: 021698 FRAME: 0705 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY ntellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ____ 200800698-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston,

annalogaties sub St	r HPDC), in furtherance of i filiates, and do hereby assign at	my/our obligations to the h	telear place of business in Houston, lewlett-Packard Company and its assors and assigns, the entire right, r Letters Patent of the United States
COATED PAPER (OR PIGMENT-BASED INKJET	PRINTERS	1.24
Filing Date:	10/15/2008	Anniestiss Ne.	12/251,953
and the invention(s P's), divisionals, an Patent of the Unite reissues, or reexam I/we additi- held and enjoyed by terms for which sai- same would have b AND I/we we have not execut that I/we will, each of necessary or desire Patent, to HPDC, it HPDC, or to its nor Letters Patent, to the continuations, C-I-P db everything poss enforce, for its or th countries provided to paid by HPDC; AND I/we t and any official of applications as afor Patent for said inver- be issued and grants if we furthe application now ider been made known to	d States and of countries foreit inations, or extensions of said Lonally authorize HPDC to file apy HPDC, its successors, assigns of Letters Patent respectively meen held and enjoyed by me/us hereby covernant that I/we have ed and will not execute any agrime a request is made, and with the perfect the title to said is a successors, assigns, nomines, all known facts respecting the perfect the title to said is a successors, assigns, nomines, all known facts respectings, to its reissue and foreign application of the perfect that the expenses which may be incontrolled in the perfect of the application of the attorney docket not them by the United States Peterses.	or said application for said Let gn thereto which may be granted the polications in my/our name for so, nominees or legal representally be granted, reissued or exhad this assignment, and transfull right to convey the entire element in conflict herewith, a nouf undue delay, execute annivention(s) or improvement(s) es or legal representatives, and all lawful papers, to execute all rightful oaths or sign all lawful papers, to execute all lawful papers, to execute all rightful oaths ors, assigns, nominees and laprotection for said invention(s) arrived by me/us in lending surface of the United States who issignee of the entire right, till uding any and all Letters Pate attorn aforesaid, in accordance theys of record to insert the secumber and title set forth abovent and Trademark Office.	nuations, continuations-in-part (C-I- tters Patent, and any and all Letters inted thereon or therefore; and any Letters Patent in any country, to be tatives, to the full end of the term or
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my		x103
Inventor's Signature (Si	eal)	Date Assign	S/03 ment Signed
XIZENG			N/2 3
Inventor's Typed Name	RESIDENCE - THE STATE OF THE ST		ation Signed
State of)		
County of) ss.:)		
Before me this day	of personally appea	ared Xi ZENG	
known or proved to me assignment to be his/he	on the basis of satisfactory eviden	ence to be the person who ackn	who is personally owledged the foregoing instrument of
Rev 1998 (Assignment)	ŗ		y Public Dennisavon Explicas

PATENT

REEL: 021698 FRAME: 0706

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200800698-1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
Name of conveying party(ies): Xi ZENG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P. 20565 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance:	No Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No		
F-7	re of Name Security Agreement Joint		
Other	_ , , ,		
Execution Date(s): 10/15/2008 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	,		
	ed: 10/15/2008		
Confirmation No.: 6511 B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? NO			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
Intellectual Property Administration	Enclosed		
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY P.O. Βοχ 272400	X_Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number: <u>08-2025</u>		
9. Statement and signature.	-		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	a a soi e		
Carol G. Mintz Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			
Page 1 of 1			

Rev 10/08 (RecdAsgn)

RECORDED: 10/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021698 FRAME: 0707